## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 45 - 2004**

A BY - LAW TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND DATAFIX FOR WEB HOSTING SERVICES TO SUPPORT THE MUNICIPAL VOTERVIEW APPLICATION.

**WHEREAS** the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with DataFix for web hosting services on an ongoing basis for the provision of the highest level of service with respect to managing electoral information in support of municipal elections;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- **1. THAT** the Council of the City of Kenora hereby enters into agreement with DataFix under the terms and conditions set out in the attached Memorandum of Understanding;
- **2. THAT** the City Clerk is hereby authorized to execute the Memorandum on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- **3. THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW read a First and Second Time this 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2004 BY-LAW read a Third and Final Time this 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2004

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENUR	A
MAYC	)F
David Canfield	
CLEF	₹F
Joanne L. McMillin	